
2014 Illinois State Baseball
Overall Statistics for Illinois State (as of May 24, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 33-22   Home: 11-7   Away: 11-12   Neutral: 11-3   Valley: 10-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

14 DEJONG, Paul  . 3 4 9 54-54 218 44 76 21 3 9 48 130  . 5 9 6 22 9 39 1  . 4 3 0 0 1 2-5 95 122 9  . 9 6 0

 2 HOLLENBECK, Mike  . 3 3 8 53-53 201 34 68 18 0 2 41 92  . 4 5 8 28 0 22 6  . 4 1 0 5 3 1-1 391 60 7  . 9 8 5

32 DWYER, Daniel  . 3 1 8 55-54 211 39 67 7 1 0 32 76  . 3 6 0 33 4 27 1  . 4 1 8 1 3 8-12 62 2 0 1.000

 3 KELCH, Joe  . 2 8 3 44-37 138 16 39 3 1 1 16 47  . 3 4 1 11 6 25 4  . 3 5 9 1 5 0-0 25 40 3  . 9 5 6

33 LEVERETT, Logan  . 2 6 8 39-29 97 19 26 4 1 2 9 38  . 3 9 2 23 7 34 1  . 4 3 8 1 0 1-3 30 1 0 1.000

29 BEESLEY, Sean  . 2 5 8 55-54 209 43 54 4 2 0 25 62  . 2 9 7 26 6 36 1  . 3 5 7 0 6 27-36 122 3 5  . 9 6 2

 1 Colon, Dennis  . 2 5 7 54-54 191 26 49 5 3 0 28 60  . 3 1 4 27 3 39 3  . 3 5 1 4 1 1-4 84 146 20  . 9 2 0

 7 Snyder, Mason  . 2 4 4 34-20 82 14 20 5 0 0 9 25  . 3 0 5 8 5 21 2  . 3 4 0 2 0 0-0 97 17 4  . 9 6 6

25 CZESZEWSKI, Jack  . 2 4 1 49-39 133 30 32 3 2 4 25 51  . 3 8 3 25 9 30 2  . 3 9 5 0 4 4-6 43 2 1  . 9 7 8

15 STEWART, Brock  . 2 3 8 45-45 164 18 39 10 2 4 29 65  . 3 9 6 16 4 36 0  . 3 1 7 2 0 1-2 19 53 6  . 9 2 3

30 RODEMOYER, Brian  . 1 7 1 39-32 105 14 18 3 1 3 12 32  . 3 0 5 22 7 29 1  . 3 5 1 0 0 2-3 295 23 2  . 9 9 4

 8 VOELKER, Cody  . 1 6 4 27-18 61 12 10 4 0 0 8 14  . 2 3 0 12 3 22 0  . 3 2 5 1 0 1-1 86 3 1  . 9 8 9

--------------------

43 SUAREZ, David 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000

27 KRENZ, Matt  . 1 8 2 11-2 11 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 8 2 1 1 2 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 0-0 45 2 0 1.000

26 JOHNSON, Dylan DH  . 1 4 3 15-4 21 1 3 0 0 1 3 6  . 2 8 6 6 0 12 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

42 KLEIN, Chad  . 0 0 0 13-0 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 5 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 1 4 2  . 7 1 4

44 SIDOR, Greg  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 7 2 55 1850 313 504 87 16 26 287 701  . 3 7 9 262 64 380 23  . 3 7 8 17 23 48-73 1423 545 72  . 9 6 5

Opponents  . 2 3 6 55 1766 225 417 67 12 12 196 544  . 3 0 8 216 58 493 30  . 3 3 5 20 32 33-49 1410 512 69  . 9 6 5

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

11 SAVAS, Dan  2 . 1 0 8-5 16 16 4 0/1 0 102.2 77 31 24 39 93 15 2 5  . 2 1 2 4 13 0 3 7

19 CRAIG, Dylan  2 . 1 4 6-2 15 14 0 0/2 0 92.2 73 32 22 29 98 12 3 1  . 2 1 5 9 10 2 5 4

40 RHOADES, Jeremy  2 . 3 5 6-4 19 8 2 0/1 4 76.2 64 28 20 25 92 5 3 0  . 2 2 6 6 6 0 0 9

--------------------

34 STROUD, Clint  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43 SUAREZ, David  1 . 9 9 3-2 20 0 0 0/2 3 31.2 29 9 7 12 34 5 0 0  . 2 4 6 2 1 1 3 5

15 STEWART, Brock  2 . 3 6 3-2 11 1 0 0/1 1 26.2 18 9 7 8 30 5 0 1  . 1 8 0 2 1 1 0 0

 5 HEADEAN, Will  4 . 7 0 3-3 15 6 0 0/0 0 46.0 40 27 24 26 55 7 1 0  . 2 3 1 6 3 1 1 1

10 HEILENBACH, Steve  4 . 7 0 1-0 8 2 0 0/1 0 15.1 17 10 8 10 8 2 0 1  . 2 7 9 4 6 0 0 1

 6 HECHT, Ben  5 . 0 1 0-0 19 0 0 0/1 0 23.1 22 16 13 22 29 3 1 0  . 2 6 2 9 8 0 4 1

37 LINDLEY, Kendall  5 . 4 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 5 2 2 1 2 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

21 CLAVER, Joe  6 . 7 5 0-0 5 0 0 0/1 0 4.0 4 3 3 8 3 0 0 1  . 2 8 6 0 0 0 0 0

22 LAMBERT, Matt  7 . 3 2 2-0 9 3 0 0/2 0 19.2 21 19 16 7 23 5 2 2  . 2 6 3 4 3 0 2 0

16 LEARNARD, JD  7 . 8 8 1-3 8 4 0 0/1 0 16.0 18 17 14 16 12 3 0 0  . 3 0 0 5 6 0 1 3

24 VERBEKE, Cam 10.38 0-1 10 1 0 0/2 0 13.0 20 15 15 11 11 3 0 0  . 3 4 5 1 1 0 1 0

25 CZESZEWSKI, Jack 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 7 7 7 2 3 1 0 1  . 5 3 8 0 0 0 0 1

Totals  3 . 4 5 33-22 55 55 6 5/5 8 474.1 417 225 182 216 493 67 12 12  . 2 3 6 52 58 5 20 32

Opponents  5 . 0 5 22-33 55 55 1 3/2 10 470.1 504 313 264 262 380 87 16 26  . 2 7 2 46 64 8 17 23



2014 Illinois State Baseball
Overall Statistics for Illinois State (as of May 24, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

32 DWYER, Daniel 64 62 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

27 KRENZ, Matt 47 45 2 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

33 LEVERETT, Logan 31 30 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 HECHT, Ben 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

24 VERBEKE, Cam 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

43 SUAREZ, David 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

16 LEARNARD, JD 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

37 LINDLEY, Kendall 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

30 RODEMOYER, Brian 320 295 23 2  . 9 9 4 26 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 VOELKER, Cody 90 86 3 1  . 9 8 9 7 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 2 HOLLENBECK, Mike 458 391 60 7  . 9 8 5 4 26 13  . 6 6 7 9 0

25 CZESZEWSKI, Jack 46 43 2 1  . 9 7 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 Snyder, Mason 118 97 17 4  . 9 6 6 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

29 BEESLEY, Sean 130 122 3 5  . 9 6 2 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 DEJONG, Paul 226 95 122 9  . 9 6 0 27 5 1  . 8 3 3 2 0

 3 KELCH, Joe 68 25 40 3  . 9 5 6 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

15 STEWART, Brock 78 19 53 6  . 9 2 3 3 2 0 1.000 0 0

 1 Colon, Dennis 250 84 146 20  . 9 2 0 33 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

19 CRAIG, Dylan 23 3 18 2  . 9 1 3 1 7 4  . 6 3 6 0 0

11 SAVAS, Dan 21 4 15 2  . 9 0 5 2 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

40 RHOADES, Jeremy 21 9 9 3  . 8 5 7 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

 5 HEADEAN, Will 10 1 7 2  . 8 0 0 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

22 LAMBERT, Matt 8 4 2 2  . 7 5 0 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

10 HEILENBACH, Steve 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

42 KLEIN, Chad 7 1 4 2  . 7 1 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 CLAVER, Joe 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

26 JOHNSON, Dylan DH 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

44 SIDOR, Greg 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

34 STROUD, Clint 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2040 1423 545 72  . 9 6 5 45 33 16  . 6 7 3 11 0

Opponents 1991 1410 512 69  . 9 6 5 40 48 25  . 6 5 8 16 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1 AB   1.0 AB/Game   1 TPA   1.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1 BF   1.0 IP/Game


